

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7978 of 2018

=====

DHANSINGBHAI VAJESING KOLI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4,5

MR MANAN MEHTA (99) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.P.BHATT

Date : 11/05/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

Notice returnable on 14.06.2018. Learned AGP waives service of Notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the parties are directed to maintain status-quo till returnable date.

(P.P.BHATT, J)

YNVYAS