

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7978 of 2018

=====

DHANSINGBHAI VAJESING KOLI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 19/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 25.08.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk